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Group Classes

Timetable Course Weeks  Price 

General English / Business English / Exam Preparation

General English / Business English / Exam Preparation

General English / Business English / Exam Preparation

General English / Business English / Exam Preparation

General English / Business English / Exam Preparation

General English / Business English / Exam Preparation

General English / Business English / Exam Preparation

General English / Business English / Exam Preparation

General English / Business English / Exam Preparation

Work & Study Programme 

10 Hours - Flexible Timetable

15 Hours - Flexible Timetable

20 Hours - Flexible Timetable

Per hour

1 to 4

6 to 11

12 to 24

25

1 to 4

6 to 11

25

1 to 4

6 to 11

25

1

€ 230 pw

€ 220 pw

€ 190 pw

€ 3450

€ 205 pw

€ 190pw

€ 200 pw

€ 3600

€ 215 pw

€ 155 pw

€ 175 pw

€ 3050

€ 330 pw

€ 780

€ 1135

€ 1450

€ 75

20 hours Tuition 
Morning Classes

15 hours Tuition 
Morning Classes

15 hours Tuition 
Afternoon Classes

Young at Heart20 hours Tuition 

One-to-One and
Executive Courses 

12 to 24

12 to 24

Work & Study Programme 

Work & Study Programme 

For all adult course bookings there is a course registration fee of €90 and a course materials
fee of €50 (first book only) 
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Accommodation Price per week

September to June July and August

Single room, half board

Twin room, half board 

Private Bathroom Supplement 

Single Room En-Suite 

Special Diet Supplement 

€ 310

€ 410 € 430

Homestay 

Residential 
(18+)

There is an accommodation placement fee of €70 for all accommodation bookings.

€ 280

€ 60

€ 60

€ 330

€ 300

€ 60

€ 60
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Arrival Airport Transfer, within Dublin (for adult and junior student)

Airport transfer

Arrival Airport Transfer, within Cork (for adult and junior student)

Return Airport Transfer, within Dublin (for adult and junior student)

Return Airport Transfer, within Cork (for adult and junior student)

Arrival Airport Transfer, from Dublin Airport to Cork (for junior students)

Return Airport Transfer, from Dublin Airport to Cork (for junior students)

Medical Insurance (up to 3 months, for non-EU students only)

Medical Insurance
Medical Insurance (up to 8 months, for non-EU students only)

Travel and Medical Insurance (up to 5 weeks, for junior EU students only)

Unaccompanied Minor (UM) Service** (must be booked with an airport  transfer)

Cambridge Exam

IELTS Exam

Exam Fee

PEL Insurance - Protection of Enrolled Learners (Work & Study Programme only) 

€ 100

€ 70

€ 180

€ 130

€ 120

€ 220

€ 90

€ 90

€ 150

€ 60 

€ 180

€ 230 

€35

Services



Juniors
Homestay € 875

€ 995

€ 950

€ 1040

Young Adult
Programme

Residential (18+)

€ 1100

Dublin 
Wesley College

Homestay € 950

€ 1150Residential 

Cork 
University College

Homestay

Residential 

Residential En-suite 

Price per week

Teacher Training 
Course 

Full-time 

Part-time 

Teacher refresher for non-Native Speakers

Integrating ICT into Language Education

Teacher refresher CLIL Program

CELTA
€ 1495

€ 845

€ 895

€ 1495

Teacher refresher

Co-operation Strategies and Emotional Intelligence for  Educators

€ 895

€ 895
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Dates 

Saturday 27th May 
Saturday 2nd December

20th to 31st March 
17th to 28th July 
11th to 22nd September 

Saturday 4th February 
Saturday 18th March
Thursday  11th May 
Saturday 17th June
Friday 28th July
Friday  25th August 
Saturday 9th September
Saturday 21st  October 
Saturday 29th November

Saturday 10th June

Saturday 20th May 
Saturday 18th November

9th January to 4th February 
6th to 31st March 
8th May to 2nd June 
3rd to 28thJuly
4th to 29th September
6th November to 1st December

Young at Heart Dates

Full Time CELTA Dates 

C1 Advanced Exam Dates 

C2 Proficiency Exam Dates 

C1 Business Higher Exam Dates

B2 Business Vantage Exam Dates

In the case of public holidays occurring on a
Monday, students will begin their course with us
on the Tuesday of that week. Public holidays
are non-refundable.

Exams are held on the following dates. These
are based on the time of publishing. Please
check the exact dates with us, before making
final travel arrangements.

We will be closed on the following public
holidays: 

2nd January

6th February 

17th March 

10th April 

1st May

5th June

7th August

30th October

18th December to 1st January (inclusive)  

Saturday 11th March 
Saturday 6th May 
Saturday 10th June 
Tuesday 25th July 
Saturday 11thNovember
Friday 1st December

B2 First Exam Dates 

B1 preliminary Exam Dates

Saturday 4th March 
Saturday 22nd April 
Saturday 3rd June 
Thursday 27th July 
Thursday 24th August 
Saturday 07th October
Saturday 4th November
Saturday 9th December
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Teacher Refresher Dates

Integrating ICT into Language
Education Dates

Part Time / Online CELTA Dates 

Wesley College, Dublin 
Homestay and Residential Dates 

Teacher Refresher CLIL Programme
Dates

Co-operation Strategies and
Emotional Intelligence for Educators 

Young Adult Programme Dates

University College Cork
Homestay and Residential Dates 

3rd to 14th July 

2nd to 30th July 

17th to 28th July

3rd to 14th July 
17th to 28th July
31st July to 11th August

31st July to 11th August

Spring Course: 30th January to 12th May

Live Teaching Practice: 
27th  February to 3rd March (Block1) 
3rd to 7th April (Block 2) 

Autumn Course: 28th August to 8th December

Live Teaching Practice: 
2nd to 6th October (Block1) 
23th to 27th October (Block 2)

2nd to 30th July 

12th June to 11th August 
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