# Pricelist TURKEY



#### **CONTACT US:**

Block B, The Steelworks, Foley St, Dublin 1, Do1 X997

+3531 877 3901 info@ihdublin.com www.ihdublin.com

## Contents

Group Classes	2
Accommodation	3
Services	3
Teacher Training	4
Juniors	4
Dates	5
<b>Terms and Conditions</b>	7

### **Group Classes**

Timetable	Course	Weeks	Price
20 hours Tuition Morning Classes	General English / Business English / Exam Preparation	1 to 4	€ 230 pw
	General English / Business English / Exam Preparation	6 to 11	€ 220 pw
	General English / Business English / Exam Preparation	12 to 24	€ 200 pw
	Work & Study Programme	25	€ 3600
	General English / Business English / Exam Preparation	1 to 4	€ 215 pw
15 hours Tuition Morning Classes	General English / Business English / Exam Preparation	6 to 11	€ 205 pw
Morning Glasses	General English / Business English / Exam Preparation	12 to 24	€ 190pw
	Work & Study Programme	25	€ 3450
	General English / Business English / Exam Preparation	1 to 4	€ 190 pw
15 hours Tuition Afternoon Classes	General English / Business English / Exam Preparation	6 to 11	€ 175 pw
Alternoon Classes	General English / Business English / Exam Preparation	12 to 24	€ 155 pw
	Work & Study Programme	25	€ 3050
20 hours Tuition	Young at Heart	1	€ 330 pw
One-to-One and Executive Courses	10 Hours - Flexible Timetable		€ 780
	15 Hours - Flexible Timetable		€ 1135
	20 Hours - Flexible Timetable		€ 1450
	Per hour		€ 75

For all adult course bookings there is a course registration fee of €90 and a course materials fee of €50 (first book only)

### Accommodation Price per week

		September to June	July and August
	Single room, half board	€ 310	€ 330
Homestay	Twin room, half board	€ 280	€ 300
	Private Bathroom Supplement	€ 60	€ 60
	Special Diet Supplement	€ 60	€ 60
Residential (18+)	Single Room En-Suite	€ 410	€ 430

There is an accommodation placement fee of €70 for all accommodation bookings.

### **Services**

Airport transfer	Arrival Airport Transfer, within Dublin (for adult and junior student)	€ 100
	Arrival Airport Transfer, within Cork (for adult and junior student)	€ 70
	Return Airport Transfer, within Dublin (for adult and junior student)	€ 180
	Return Airport Transfer, within Cork (for adult and junior student)	€ 130
	Arrival Airport Transfer, from Dublin Airport to Cork (for junior students)	€ 120
	Return Airport Transfer, from Dublin Airport to Cork (for junior students)	€ 220
	Unaccompanied Minor (UM) Service** (must be booked with an airport transfer)	€ 90
Medical Insurance	Medical Insurance (up to 3 months, for non-EU students only)	€ 90
	Medical Insurance (up to 8 months, for non-EU students only)	€ 150
	Travel and Medical Insurance (up to 5 weeks, for junior EU students only)	€ 60
	PEL Insurance - Protection of Enrolled Learners (Work & Study Programme only)	€35
Exam Fee	Cambridge Exam	€ 180
	IELTS Exam	€ 230

## **Teacher Training**

CELTA	Full-time	€ 1495
	Part-time	€ 1495
	Teacher refresher for non-Native Speakers	€ 845
Teacher refresher	Teacher refresher CLIL Program	€ 895
	Integrating ICT into Language Education	€ 895
	Co-operation Strategies and Emotional Intelligence for Educators	€ 895

### Juniors Price per week

Young Adult Programme	Homestay	€ 875
	Residential (18+)	€ 995
Dublin Wesley College	Homestay	€ 950
	Residential	€ 1150
Cork University College	Homestay	€ 950
	Residential	€ 1040
	Residential En-suite	€ 1100

### **Dates**

### We will be closed on the following public holidays:

2nd January

6th February

17th March

10th April

1st May

5th June

7th August

30th October

18th December to 1st January (inclusive)

In the case of public holidays occurring on a Monday, students will begin their course with us on the Tuesday of that week. Public holidays are non-refundable.

Exams are held on the following dates. These are based on the time of publishing. Please check the exact dates with us, before making final travel arrangements.

#### **B1** preliminary Exam Dates

Saturday 11th March
Saturday 6th May
Saturday 10th June
Tuesday 25th July
Saturday 11thNovember
Friday 1st December

#### **B2 First Exam Dates**

Saturday 4th March
Saturday 22nd April
Saturday 3rd June
Thursday 27th July
Thursday 24th August
Saturday 07th October
Saturday 4th November
Saturday 9th December

#### C1 Advanced Exam Dates

Saturday 4th February
Saturday 18th March
Thursday 11th May
Saturday 17th June
Friday 28th July
Friday 25th August
Saturday 9th September
Saturday 21st October
Saturday 29th November

### **C2 Proficiency Exam Dates**

Saturday 10th June

#### **B2 Business Vantage Exam Dates**

Saturday 27th May Saturday 2nd December

#### **C1** Business Higher Exam Dates

Saturday 20th May Saturday 18th November

#### **Young at Heart Dates**

20th to 31st March 17th to 28th July 11th to 22nd September

#### **Full Time CELTA Dates**

9th January to 4th February 6th to 31st March 8th May to 2nd June 3rd to 28th July 4th to 29th September 6th November to 1st December

#### Part Time / Online CELTA Dates

Spring Course: 30th January to 12th May

Live Teaching Practice: 27th February to 3rd March (Block1) 3rd to 7th April (Block 2)

Autumn Course: 28th August to 8th December

Live Teaching Practice: 2nd to 6th October (Block1) 23th to 27th October (Block 2)

#### **Teacher Refresher Dates**

3rd to 14th July 17th to 28th July 31st July to 11th August

### Teacher Refresher CLIL Programme Dates

3rd to 14th July

### Integrating ICT into Language Education Dates

17th to 28th July

### Co-operation Strategies and Emotional Intelligence for Educators

31st July to 11th August

Wesley College, Dublin Homestay and Residential Dates

2nd to 30th July

University College Cork Homestay and Residential Dates

2nd to 30th July

#### **Young Adult Programme Dates**

12th June to 11th August

#### **CONTACT US:**

Block B, The Steelworks, Foley St, Dublin 1, Do1 X997

+3531 877 3901 info@ihdublin.com www.ihdublin.com